TRANSMITTAL LETTER

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

P02000041845

02 APR 10 AM 10: 07

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

EFFECTIVE DATE

SUBJECT:	THE PATIO E	OURMET INC ENAME-MUST INCLU	DE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the artic	eles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
FROM: Chris J. Jarski Name (Printed or typed) 309 Congainvilles Drive 309 Congainvilles Drive Address 2000052358429 -04/10/0201061-016 ******78.75 ******78.75				
	Jupiter, F	C 33458 State & Zip		· ~ ~ į ·
	(561) 262. Daytime 7	- OS82 elephone number	<u>.</u>	The Following Co.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

for 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I: NAME

02 APR 10 AM 10: 07

The name of the corporation shall be The Patio Gourmet Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principle place of business/mailing address is 661 Maplewood Drive, Suite 25, Jupiter, Florida 33458

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the manufacture and distribution of patio and grill related products.

ARTICLE IV: SHARES

The number of shares of stock is 10,000.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the initial officers and directors are:

Chris J. Jarski, President/Secretary/Treasurer/Director, 309 Bougainvillea Drive, Jupiter, Florida 33458.

Anthony J. Jarski, Vice-President/Asst. Secretary/Director, 8788 SE Woodwinds Street, Hobe Sound, Florida 33458.

ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Chris J. Jarski, 661 Maplewood Drive, Suite 25, Jupiter, Florida 33458.

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Chris J. Jarski, 309 Bougainvillea Drive, Jupiter, Florida 33458.

ARTICLE VIII: EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of this incorporation shall be April 4, 2002.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

<u> 4 4 0 2</u> Date

Signature/Incorporator

<u> 빅닉ㅇ고</u> Date

TÄLLAHASSEE, FLORIDA